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AFFIRMATION OF MAILING 

This statement submitted on December 15, 2017, affirms that the Final Customer Notice for the 

overeamings investigation was mailed via US mail service to the customers of Brenden wood 

Troy Rendell 
Vice President 
Investor Owned Utilities 



NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF BRENDENWOOD WATERWORKS, INC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: DECEMBER 15,2017 

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. (utility) and the Office of Public Counsel entered into a Settlement Agreement 
(agreement) concerning the earnings of the utility for the year 2016. As a result of this agreement, the utility is 
refunding 14.20% of its 201 7 revenues billed to customers. In addition, the utility is reducing your water rates 
by 11.38% effective January 1, 2018. 

The Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved this agreement and reduction in water for the 
utility at the December 12, 2017 Agenda Conference. A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth 
below. 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 

3/4" 

1" 

1 l/2" 

2" 

3" 

4" 

6" 

Charge per 1,000 Gallons - Residential 

0 - 5,000 gallop.s 
5,000 - 10,000 gallons 
Over 10,000 gallons 

Charge per 1,000 gallons- General Service 

CURRENT 
RATES 

$14.91 

$22.36 

$37.27 

$74.53 

$119.25 

$238.50 

$372.65 

$745.32 

$2.03 
$2.26 
$4.53 

$3.08 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

RATES 

$13.21 

$19.82 

$33.03 

$66.05 

$105.68 

$21 1.36 

$330.25 

$660.50 

$1.80 
$2.00 
$4.01 

$2.73 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates . The new charges shall be prorated 
based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any 
questions about your bill, please call Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. at 888-228-2134. Please be sure to have 
your account number handy for quick reference. We look forward to continuing to listen to you and to serve 
you. 

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. 




