BRENDENWOOD WATERWORKS, INC.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 20170247-WS

FILED 12/15/2017 DOCUMENT NO. 10644-2017 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

AFFIRMATION OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

This statement submitted on December 15, 2017, affirms that the Final Customer Notice for the overearnings investigation was mailed via US mail service to the customers of Brendenwood

Waterworks, Inc.

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF BRENDENWOOD WATERWORKS, INC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: DECEMBER 15, 2017

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. (utility) and the Office of Public Counsel entered into a Settlement Agreement (agreement) concerning the earnings of the utility for the year 2016. As a result of this agreement, the utility is refunding 14.20% of its 2017 revenues billed to customers. In addition, the utility is reducing your water rates by 11.38% effective January 1, 2018.

The Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved this agreement and reduction in water for the utility at the December 12, 2017 Agenda Conference. A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

	CURRENT RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES
Residential and General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$14.91	\$13.21
3/4"	\$22.36	\$19.82
1"	\$37.27	\$33.03
1 1/2"	\$74.53	\$66.05
2"	\$119.25	\$105.68
3"	\$238.50	\$211.36
4"	\$372.65	\$330.25
6"	\$745.32	\$660.50
Charge per 1,000 Gallons – Residential		
0 - 5,000 gallons	\$2.03	\$1.80
5,000 - 10,000 gallons	\$2.26	\$2.00
Over 10,000 gallons	\$4.53	\$4.01
Charge per 1,000 gallons – General Service	\$3.08	\$2.73

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please call Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. at 888-228-2134. Please be sure to have your account number handy for quick reference. We look forward to continuing to listen to you and to serve you.

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc.